From-cooper&dunham

FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute)	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 8-96) PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):
Michael CASEY		Name:	Michael Casey Enterprises
		Internal Address:	
		Street Address:	Suite 3045
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?			3340 Ocean Park Boulevard
3. Nature of Conveyance:		City/State/Zip:	Santa Monica, California
3. Natitie of Conveyance.			90404
Assignment	Merger		
	Change of Name		
Other		A -1-1H11-X	& address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Execution Date(s): October 17,	2005	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached ( Tes // No
	*		
"			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	): If this document is bein	g filed togetner with a	new application, the execution date(s) of the
application is (are):		<u>.</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	6,206,808 <u> </u>
		•	
		<u> </u>	
,			
	0.3-1111	I Sanada [] Van [5	⊠ <sub>No</sub>
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning S. Tatal number of party to whom correspondence concerning S. Tatal number of party to whom party to whom correspondence concerning S. Tatal number of party to whom party to whom correspondence concerning S. Tatal number of party to whom party to whom correspondence concerning S. Tatal numbers at a party to whom party to whom correspondence concerning S. Tatal numbers at a party to whom party to whom correspondence concerning S. Tatal numbers at a party to whom party to whom correspondence concerning S. Tatal numbers at a party to whom party to whom correspondence concerning S. Tatal numbers at a party to whom party to whom correspondence concerning S. Tatal numbers at a party to whom party to whom party to whom correspondence concerning S. Tatal numbers at a party to whom			
document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Richard S. Milner		7, Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):\$ 40.00	
		│	
Internal Address:		_ Enclosed	
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1185 Avenue of the Americas			
City/State/Zip: New York, New	York 10036	8. Deposit account number:	
		03-31 <b>2</b> 5	
		02-2753	11 × 11 × 11 × 11
Statement and signature.	, DO NOT U	SE THIS SP <u>ACE</u>	
<u>-</u>			
To the best of my knowledge and I original document.	pelier, the toregoing inform	ation is true and corre	ect and any allached copy is a true copy of the
_	1 .11	11:0	- A.V. J 10 2005
Richard S. Milner	_ Klico	0 41	October 19, 2005
Name of Person Signing	• •	Signature	Date
		Total Number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attachments and
		document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		<u> </u>	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450			

**PATENT** REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0856

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

MICHAEL CASEY, an individual residing at 3340 Ocean Park Boulevard, Santa Monica, California 90404,

has sold, assigned, and transferred as of May 19, 2004, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers, to

MICHAEL CASEY ENTERPRISES LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at Suite 3045, 3340 Ocean Park Boulevard, Santa Monica, California 90404, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned Michael Casey, for all countries, in and to any and all inventions and other intellectual property rights, which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned Michael Casey, any and all inventions and other intellectual property rights, which are disclosed but not claimed, in the following United States Patents and applications for patents:

U.S. Patent No. 6,206,808 issued March 27, 2001, (U.S. Patent Application No. 09/396,510 filed September 15, 1999),

and in and to each of the aforesaid applications and patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in any of the aforesaid applications and patents; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

PATENT REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0857 Oct-19-2005 05:07pm From-cooper&dunham + T-336 P.005/005 F-785

Assignment page 2

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said applications and patents:

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States and International patent applications under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement.

Attest:

**RECORDED: 10/19/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0858